


























UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA

In re:
Petters Company, Inc.; et.al.' Jointly Administered under

Case No.  08-45257
Debtor(s).

(includes: Court Files No.’s
Petters Group Worldwide, LLC; 08-45258 (GFK)
PC Funding, LLC; 08-45326 (GFK)
Thousand Lakes, LLC; 08-45327 (GFK)
SPF Funding, LLC; 08-45328 (GFK)
PL Ltd., Inc.; 08-45329 (GFK)
Edge One LLC; 08-45330 (GFK)
MGC Finance, Inc.; 08-45331 (GFK)
PAC Funding, LLC; 08-45371 (GFK)
Palm Beach Finance Holdings, Inc.) 08-45392 (GFK)

Chapter 11 Cases
Judge Gregory F. Kishel

                                                                                                                                                            

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
                                                                                                                                                           

The undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of perjury that she is an employee in the

Office of the United States Trustee for the District of Minnesota and is a person of such age and

discretion as to be competent to serve papers.  That on December 24, 2008, she served a copy of

the attached: APPLICATION FOR ORDER APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF

TRUSTEE, by placing said copy in a postpaid envelope addressed to the person(s) hereinafter

named, at the place and address stated below, which is the last known address, and by depositing

said envelope and contents in the United States Mail at Minneapolis, Minnesota.

VIA CM/ECF ONLY:

Marc A AL maal@stoel.com, jlhanson@stoel.com,cjbishman@stoel.com 
Carolyn G. Anderson cga@zimmreed.com, kmc@zimmreed.com,mbk@zimmreed.com 
Richard D Anderson randerson@briggs.com 
Daniel C. Beck dbeck@winthrop.com, tcooke@winthrop.com 



Johnathan C Bolton jbolton@fulbright.com, arodriguez@fulbright.com 
Cynthia A. Bremer cbremer@fulbright.com, pjjackson@fulbright.com 
Roylene A Champeaux Roylene.Champeaux@usdoj.gov,
karen.malikowski@usdoj.gov;usamn.ecfbankruptcy@usdoj.gov;Muriel.Holland@usdoj.gov 
Zack A Clement zclement@fulbright.com, arodriguez@fulbright.com 
Barbara Jean D'Aquila bdaquila@fulbright.com, pjjackson@fulbright.com 
Michael S. Dove mdove@gislason.com, KGleisner@gislason.com;JBurgau@gislason.com 
William Fisher william.fisher@gpmlaw.com 
Michael D Gordon mgordon@briggs.com 
Wesley T. Graham wgraham@hensonefron.com, cfisher@hensonefron.com 
Brian C Gudmundson bcg@zimmreed.com 
J Jackson jackson.j@dorsey.com 
James M. Jorissen jjorissen@losgs.com, vrittenbach@losgs.com 
Mark J. Kalla kalla.mark@dorsey.com, jorgensen.karen@dorsey.com 
Douglas W. Kassebaum dkassebaum@fredlaw.com, scharter@fredlaw.com 
Lorie A. Klein klein@moss-barnett.com, montpetitm@moss-barnett.com 
Ronn B Kreps rkreps@fulbright.com, pjjackson@fulbright.com 
Connie Lahn connie.lahn@fmjlaw.com, Aong.Moua@fmjlaw.com 
Thomas Lallier tlallier@foleymansfield.com 
Chris T Lenhart lenhart.chris@dorsey.com 
Brian F Leonard bleonard@losgs.com 
David B. Levant dblevant@stoel.com, sljaggers@stoel.com;sea_docket@stoel.com 
James A. Lodoen jlodoen@lindquist.com, gluessenheide@lindquist.com 
ANDREW S NICOLL anicoll@jenner.com 
David Bradley Olsen dolsen@hensonefron.com, cfisher@hensonefron.com 
RONALD R PETERSON rpeterson@jenner.com 
David E. Runck david.runck@fmjlaw.com 
BRANDY A SARGENT basargent@stoel.com 
Olufemi O Solade osolade@fulbright.com, sbechtel@fulbright.com 
John R. Stoebner jstoebner@lapplibra.com, rtri@lapplibra.com;lfrey@lapplibra.com 
MICHAEL S TERRIEN mterrien@jenner.com 



Internal Revenue Service District Counsel
Galtier Plaza, Suite 650
380 Jackson Street
St. Paul, MN  55101

MN Department of Revenue
Bankruptcy Section
P O Box 64447
St. Paul, MN  55164-0447

Internal Revenue Service 
Wells Fargo Place
30 East 7th Street, Mail Stop 5700
St. Paul, MN  55101

United States Attorney
District of Minnesota 
600 U.S. Courthouse 
300 South Fourth Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55415

Petters Company, Inc. 
4400 Baker Road 
Minnetonka, MN 55343 

James A. Lodoen 
Lindquist & Vennum P.L.L.P 
4200 IDS Center 
80 South Eight Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 

ArrowHead Capital Management LLC
C/O James N Fry 
601 Carlson Pkwy
Ste 1250
Minnetonka, MN 55305

TIMOTHY A FUSCO
MILLER CANFIELD PADDOCK & STONE
PLC
150 W JEFFERSON STE 2500 
DETROIT, MI 48226

Securities and Exchange Comm
Bankruptcy Section
175 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 900
Chicago, IL  60604

MARK R JACOBS
PRYOR CASHMAN LLP
410 PARK AVENUE 
NEW YORK, NY 10022

Ronald R Peterson
Jenner & Block, LLP
330 North Wabash Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60611-7603

Taunton Ventures LP
C/O Paul Taunton 
990 Deerbrook Dr
Chanhassen, MN 55317

By: /e/Lilia Serna de Coronado____
Lilia Serna de Coronado
Office of the United States Trustee
300 South 4th Street 
Minneapolis, MN 55415






